
May 5, 2023 

Public Service Commission 
P. 0. Box 615 
Frankfort, KY 40602-0615 

Re: Case No. 2023-00115 

Richard H. Jouett 
2379 Harrods Pointe Trace 
Lexington, Kentucky 40514 

The attached is in response to your order dated 5/2/2023. 

1. Copies of water bills from January 2022 - Present 
2. Copies of written requests to water company for meter to be tested 
3. Meter test results 
4. Timeline of communication between Complainant and Defendant 2/2/2023 - 3/21/2023 

Richard H. Jouett 



American Water Appointment Confirmation 

From: Appointment Info (appointmentinfo@amwater.com) To:-
Date: Thursday, February 2, 2023 at 03:55 PM EST 

* KENT UC KY 
AMERICAN WATER 

Service 

Dear Valued Customer, 

Thanks for contacting us. This confirms that your service appointment has been scheduled for February 17, 2023, between 12:30 PM - 03:30 PM for the fc 
Water Leak. 
During this appointment our Field Service Representative will : Examine the water meter for signs of a leak. 
Your water may be tured off during this appointment. 

Here are a few tips to help you prepare: 
1. Before we arrive, check to make sure there is a clear path to the water meter that can be accessed safely. 

2. Please be advised that someone 18 years or older must be present during the appointment in order for the representative to complete the service. 

3. Have pets? For the safety of our employees and your pets, please keep dogs/pets in a separate, enclosed area away from the utility representative. 

If you have to reschedule your appointment, please call us at 1-800-678-6301 . We're available M-F, 7 AM - 7 PM. 
If you did not schedule a service appointment with Kentucky American Water, please contact us immediately. 

Thank you, 

Kentucky American Water 
www.kentuckyamwater.com 

Please do not reply to this e-mail, we are not able to respond to messages sent to this address. To ensure the delivery of future emails, please be sure to add l:lR~ 
your address book. 
To opt-out from receiving these appointment reminders, unsubscribe here. 

WE KEEP LIFE FLOWING~ 



It was a pleasure to serve you! 

From: Appointment Info {appointmentinfo@amwater.com) To:-
Date: Friday, February 17, 2023 at 02:32 PM EST 

* KENTUCKY 
AMERICAN WATER 

Service 

Dear Valued Customer, 

It was a pleasure to serve you today! 
Our field service representative has completed the following service: Inspect For Water Leak 

If you were unable to speak to the field service representative directly, look for a doorhanger with a summary of the work completed . Should your appointment req 
from American Water will contact you shortly. If you have questions or concerns regarding this appointment, please call us at 1-800-678-6301 . 

Thank you , 

Kentucky American Water 
www.kentuckyamwater.com 

Please do not reply to this e-mail, we are not able to respond to messages sent to this address. To ensure the delivery of future emails, please be sure to add ,m~ 
your address book. 
To opt-out from receiving these appointment reminders, unsubscribe here. 

WE KEEP LIFE FLOWING" 



Meter Data Log 

From: KAWC - Customer Advocacy (kawc_-_customeradvocacy@amwater.com) 

To: 

Date: Thursday, March 9, 2023 at 09:10 AM EST 

Mr. Jouett, 

Attached you'll find a copy of the meter data log that you requested. If you have any further questions, feel free to reach out 

to us at the phone number or email below. 

Thank you, 

Erica Schreffler 
Cust omer Advocacy 
Kentucky American Water 
2300 Richmond Rd . Lexingt on, KY 40502 
Advocat e Office : 859.269.2386 option 6 
Advocat e Email: KAWC - CustomerAdvocacy_@amwater.com 

* KEN T UCK Y 
Atv\ERlCAN WATER 

WE KEEP LIF£ Fl.OWING" 

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they 
are addressed. If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender. Please note that any views or opinions presented 
in this email are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of American Water Works Company Inc. or its 
affiliates. The recipient should check this email and any attachments for the presence of viruses. American Water accepts no 
liability for any damage caused by any virus transmitted by this email. American Water Works Company Inc., 1 Water St. 
Camden, NJ. 08102 www.amwater.com 

~ 0013252546 2379 Harrods Pointe Tr.csv 
LJ 304kB 



Data Log results 

From: Erica Schreffler (erica.schreffler@amwater.com) 

To: 

Date: Friday, March 10, 2023 at 10:36 AM EST 

Mr. Jouett, 

Apologies, when I sent that I meant to simplify the view so we could just work with the time in question. I am sending a 
detailed version of the data log that deals with the bill specifically from 12-28-22 through 1-30-23. The areas highlighted in 

the pink color are areas of usage. If you look on the 19th, there appears to be pretty significant consecutive consumption . 

This one date accounts for a rather large portion of the bill for that month. Unfortunately, we are not able to determine 

where the water goes inside your property after it passes through the meter, but it does appear there was an event of some 

sort on that date. If you have any further questions please feel free to reach out via the email or phone number below. 

Thank you, 

Erica Schreffler 
Customer Advocacy 

Kentucky American Water 

2300 Richmond Rd. Lexington, KY 40502 
Advocate Office: 859.269.2386 option 6 
Advocate Email: KAWC - CustomerAdvocacy_@amwater.com 

Direct Email: Erica.Schreffler@amwater.com 

* KENTUCKY 
AMERICAN vVATER 

WE KEEP LIFE FLOWING " 

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they 
are addressed. If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender. Please note that any views or opinions presented 
in this email are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of American Water Works Company Inc. or its 
affiliates. The recipient should check this email and any attachments for the presence of viruses. American Water accepts no 
liability for any damage caused by any virus transmitted by this email. American Water Works Company Inc., 1 Water St. 
Camden, NJ. 08102 www.amwater.com 

~ Richard Jouett Data Log.xlsx 

~ 178.3kB 



{'At~ I tJF 170 
RFID RecordlD Date Reading Consumpti Status Status Des RawRecord 
13252546 0 ######## 55618 0 0 Good MetE HL:H2 13252546 
13252546 1 ######## 55618 0 0 Good MetE 55618 0 
13252546 2 ######## 55616 0 0 Good MetE 55616 0 
13252546 3 ######## 55611 0 0 Good Mete 55611 0 
13252546 4 ######## 55611 0 O Good Mete 55611 0 
13252546 5 ######## 55610 0 0 Good Mete 55610 0 
13252546 6 ######## 55610 0 0 Good Mete 55610 0 
13252546 7 ######## 55610 0 0 Good Mete 55610 0 
13252546 8 ######## 55610 0 O Good Mete 55610 0 
13252546 9 ######## 55610 0 O Good Mete 55610 0 
13252546 10 ######## 55610 0 0 Good Mete 55610 0 
13252546 11 ######## 55610 0 O Good Mete 55610 0 
13252546 12 ######## 55609 0 0 Good Mete 55609 0 
13252546 13 ######## 55609 0 0 Good Mete 55609 0 
13252546 14 ######## 55609 0 O Good Mete 55609 0 
13252546 15 ######## 55609 0 0 Good Mete 55609 0 
13252546 16 ######## 55609 0 O Good Mete 55609 0 
13252546 17 ######## 55609 0 0 Good Mete 55609 0 
13252546 18 ######## 55609 0 0 Good Mete 55609 0 
13252546 19 ######## 55608 0 O Good Mete 55608 0 
13252546 20 ######## 55608 0 O Good Mete 55608 0 
13252546 21 ######## 55608 0 O Good Mete 55608 0 
13252546 22 ######## 55608 0 0 Good Mete 55608 0 
13252546 23 ######## 55608 0 O Good Mete 55608 0 
13252546 24 ######## 55608 0 0 Good Mete 55608 0 
13252546 25 ######## 55608 0 0 Good Mete 55608 0 
13252546 26 ######## 55608 0 o Good Mete 55608 0 
13252546 27 ######## 55608 0 0 Good Mete 55608 0 
13252546 28 ######## 55604 0 0 Good Mete 55604 0 
13252546 29 ######## 55603 0 0 Good Mete 55603 0 
13252546 30 ######## 55603 0 0 Good Mete 55603 0 
13252546 31 ######## 55603 0 0 Good Mete 55603 0 
13252546 32 ######## 55603 0 0 Good Mete 55603 0 
13252546 33 ######## 55602 0 0 Good Mete 55602 0 
13252546 34 ######## 55602 0 O Good Mete 55602 0 
13252546 35 ######## 55602 0 O Good Mete 55602 0 
13252546 36 ######## 55602 0 0 Good Mete 55602 0 
13252546 37 ######## 55602 0 O Good Mete 55602 0 
13252546 38 ######## 55602 0 0 Good Mete 55602 0 
13252546 39 ######## 55601 0 0 Good Mete 55601 0 
13252546 40 ######## 55601 0 0 Good Mete 55601 0 
13252546 41 ######## 55601 0 0 Good Mete 55601 0 
13252546 42 ######## 55599 0 0 Good Mete 55599 0 
13252546 43 ######## 55598 0 0 Good Mete 55598 0 
13252546 44 ######## 55598 0 0 Good Mete 55598 0 
13252546 45 ######## 55597 0 0 Good Mete 55597 0 



Advocate Email: KAWC - CustomerAdvocacY-.@amwater.com 

Direct Email: Erica.Schreffler@amwater.com 

* KENTUCKY 

AMERICA.N WATER 

WE KEEP LtFE FLOWING .. 

From: 
Sent: on ay, arch 20, 2023 12:45 PM 

· To: Erica Schreffler <Erica.Schreffler@amwater.com> 
· Subject: Re: Data Log results 

EXTERNAL EMAIL: The Actual Sender of this email is 
click!". 

Erica: 

"Think before you 

On the attached data log you sent for the period 12/28/22 - 1 /30/23 the area highlighted in pink 
indicates the level of consumption for that hour. What do those numbers mean in terms of quantity? 

Rick Jouett 

On Friday, March 10, 2023 at 10:36:03 AM EST, Erica Schreffler <erica.schreffler@amwater.com> wrote: 

Mr. Jouett, 

Apologies, when I sent that I meant to simplify the view so we could just work with the time in question. I am sending a 
1 detailed version of the data log that deals with the bill specifically from 12-28-22 through 1-30-23. The areas highlighted in 

the pink color are areas of usage. If you look on the 19th, there appears to be pretty significant consecutive consumption. 
This one date accounts for a rather large portion of the bill for that month. Unfortunately, we are not able to determine 
where the water goes inside your property after it passes through the meter, but it does appear there was an event of some 
sort on that date. If you have any further questions please feel free to reach out via the email or phone number below. 

Thank you, 



13252546 905 1/24/2023 19:47 55140 2 0 Good Meter Reading 55140 
13252546 906 1/24/2023 18:47 55138 2 O Good Meter Reading 55138 
13252546 907 1/24/2023 17:47 55136 2 0 Good Meter Reading 55136 
13252546 908 1/24/2023 16:47 55134 1 0 Good Meter Reading 55134 
13252546 909 1/24/2023 15:47 55133 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55133 
13252546 910 1/24/2023 14:47 55133 1 O Good Meter Reading 55133 
13252546 911 1/24/2023 13:47 55132 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55132 

13252546 912 1/24/2023 12:47 55132 1 0 Good Meter Reading 55132 
13252546 913 1/24/2023 11:47 55131 0 O Good Meter Reading 55131 
13252546 914 1/24/2023 10:47 55131 1 0 Good Meter Reading 55131 
13252546 915 1/24/2023 9:47 55130 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55130 
13252546 916 1/24/2023 8:47 55130 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55130 
13252546 917 1/24/2023 7:47 55130 1 0 Good Meter Reading 55130 
13252546 918 1/24/2023 6:47 55129 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55129 
13252546 919 1/24/2023 5:47 55129 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55129 
13252546 920 1/24/2023 4:47 55129 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55129 
13252546 921 1/24/2023 3:47 55129 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55129 
13252546 922 1/24/2023 2:47 55129 1 O Good Meter Reading 55129 
13252546 923 1/24/2023 1:47 55128 11 0 Good Meter Reading 55128 
13252546 924 1/24/2023 0:47 55117 21 0 Good Meter Reading 55117 
13252546 925 1/23/2023 23:47 55096 13 O Good Meter Reading 55096 
13252546 926 1/23/2023 22:47 55083 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55083 
13252546 927 1/23/2023 21:47 55083 1 o Good Meter Reading 55083 
13252546 928 1/23/2023 20:47 55082 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55082 
13252546 929 1/23/2023 19:47 55082 1 0 Good Meter Reading 55082 
13252546 930 1/23/2023 18:47 55081 1 0 Good Meter Reading 55081 
13252546 931 1/23/2023 17:47 55080 2 0 Good Meter Reading 55080 
13252546 932 1/23/2023 16:47 55078 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55078 
13252546 933 1/23/2023 15:47 55078 1 0 Good Meter Reading 55078 
13252546 934 1/23/2023 14:47 55077 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55077 
13252546 935 1/23/2023 13:47 55077 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55077 
13252546 936 1/23/2023 12:47 55077 10 O Good Meter Reading 55077 
13252546 945 1/23/2023 3:47 55067 1 0 Good Meter Reading 55067 
13252546 946 1/23/2023 2:47 55066 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55066 
13252546 947 1/23/2023 1:47 55066 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55066 
13252546 948 1/23/2023 0:47 55066 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55066 
13252546 949 1/22/2023 23:47 55066 1 0 Good Meter Reading 55066 
13252546 950 1/22/2023 22:47 55065 1 0 Good Meter Reading 55065 
13252546 951 1/22/2023 21:47 55064 1 0 Good Meter Reading 55064 
13252546 952 1/22/2023 20:47 55063 1 0 Good Meter Reading 55063 
13252546 953 1/22/2023 19:47 55062 2 O Good Meter Reading 55062 
13252546 954 1/22/2023 18:47 55060 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55060 
13252546 955 1/22/2023 17:47 55060 1 0 Good Meter Reading 55060 
13252546 956 1/22/2023 16:47 55059 1 O Good Meter Reading 55059 
13252546 957 1/22/2023 15:47 55058 1 0 Good Meter Reading 55058 
13252546 958 1/22/2023 14:47 55057 1 0 Good Meter Reading 55057 
13252546 959 1/22/2023 13:47 55056 1 0 Good Meter Reading 55056 



13252546 960 1/22/2023 12:47 55055 1 0 Good Meter Reading 55055 
13252546 961 1/22/2023 11:47 55054 1 0 Good Meter Reading 55054 
13252546 962 1/22/2023 10:47 55053 1 0 Good Meter Reading 55053 
13252546 963 1/22/2023 9:47 55052 5 0 Good Meter Reading 55052 
13252546 964 1/22/2023 8:47 55047 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55047 
13252546 965 1/22/2023 7:47 55047 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55047 
13252546 966 1/22/2023 6:47 55047 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55047 

13252546 967 1/22/2023 5:47 55047 1 0 Good Meter Reading 55047 
13252546 968 1/22/2023 4:47 55046 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55046 

13252546 969 1/22/2023 3:47 55046 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55046 

13252546 970 1/22/2023 2:47 55046 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55046 

13252546 971 1/22/2023 1:47 55046 1 0 Good Meter Reading 55046 
13252546 972 1/22/2023 0:47 55045 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55045 
13252546 973 1/21/2023 23:47 55045 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55045 
13252546 974 1/21/2023 22:47 55045 1 0 Good Meter Reading 55045 

13252546 975 1/21/2023 21:47 55044 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55044 
13252546 976 1/21/2023 20:47 55044 1 0 Good Meter Reading 55044 
13252546 977 1/21/2023 19:47 55043 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55043 
13252546 978 1/21/2023 18:47 55043 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55043 
13252546 979 1/21/2023 17:47 55043 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55043 

13252546 980 1/21/2023 16:47 55043 1 0 Good Meter Reading 55043 

13252546 981 1/21/2023 15:47 55042 1 0 Good Meter Reading 55042 

13252546 982 1/21/2023 14:47 55041 2 0 Good Meter Reading 55041 

13252546 983 1/21/2023 13:47 55039 1 0 Good Meter Reading 55039 
13252546 984 1/21/2023 12:47 55038 4 0 Good Meter Reading 55038 
13252546 985 1/21/2023 11:47 55034 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55034 
13252546 986 1/21/2023 10:47 55034 3 0 Good Meter Reading 55034 
13252546 987 1/21/2023 9:47 55031 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55031 
13252546 988 1/21/2023 8:47 55031 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55031 
13252546 989 1/21/2023 7:47 55031 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55031 
13252546 990 1/21/2023 6:47 55031 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55031 
13252546 991 1/21/2023 5:47 55031 1 0 Good Meter Reading 55031 
13252546 992 1/21/2023 4:47 55030 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55030 
13252546 993 1/21/2023 3:47 55030 1 0 Good Meter Reading 55030 
13252546 994 1/21/2023 2:47 55029 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55029 
13252546 995 1/21/2023 1:47 55029 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55029 
13252546 996 1/21/2023 0:47 55029 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55029 
13252546 997 1/20/2023 23:47 55029 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55029 
13252546 998 1/20/2023 22:47 55029 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55029 
13252546 999 1/20/2023 21:47 55029 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55029 
13252546 1000 1/20/2023 20:47 55029 1 0 Good Meter Reading 55029 
13252546 1001 1/20/2023 19:47 55028 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55028 

13252546 1002 1/20/2023 18:47 55028 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55028 

13252546 1003 1/20/2023 17:47 55028 
..•. 

0 0 Good Meter Reading 55028 
13252546 1004 1/20/2023 16:47 55028 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55028 

13252546 1005 1/20/2023 15:47 55028 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55028 
13252546 1006 1/20/2023 14:47 55028 1 0 Good Meter Reading 55028 



13252546 1007 1/20/2023 13:47 55027 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55027 
13252546 1008 1/20/2023 12:47 55027 3 0 Good Meter Reading 55027 
13252546 1009 1/20/2023 11:47 55024 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55024 
13252546 1010 1/20/2023 10:47 55024 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55024 
13252546 1011 1/20/2023 9:47 55024 1 0 Good Meter Reading 55024 
13252546 1012 1/20/2023 8:47 55023 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55023 
13252546 1013 1/20/2023 7:47 55023 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55023 
13252546 1014 1/20/2023 6:47 55023 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55023 
13252546 1015 1/20/2023 5:47 55023 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55023 
13252546 1016 1/20/2023 4:47 55023 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55023 
13252546 1017 1/20/2023 3:47 55023 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55023 
13252546 1018 1/20/2023 2:47 55023 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55023 
13252546 1019 1/20/2023 1:47 55023 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55023 
13252546 1020 1/20/2023 0:47 55023 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55023 
13252546 1021 1/19/2023 23:47 55023 1 0 Good Meter Reading 55023 
13252546 1022 1/19/2023 22:47 55022 1 0 Good Meter Reading 55022 
13252546 1023 1/19/2023 21:47 55021 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55021 
13252546 1024 1/19/2023 20:47 55021 1 0 Good Meter Reading 55021 
13252546 1025 1/19/2023 19:47 55020 1 0 Good Meter Reading 55020 
13252546 1026 1/19/2023 18:47 55019 3 0 Good Meter Reading 55019 
13252546 1027 1/19/2023 17:47 55016 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55016 
13252546 1028 1/19/2023 16:47 55016 1 0 Good Meter Reading 55016 
13252546 1029 1/19/2023 15:47 55015 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55015 
13252546 1030 1/19/2023 14:47 55015 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55015 
13252546 1031 1/19/2023 13:47 55015 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55015 
13252546 1032 1/19/2023 12:47 55015 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55015 
13252546 1033 1/19/2023 11:47 55015 0 0 Good Meter Reading 55015 
13252546 1034 1/19/2023 10:47 55015 13 0 Good Meter Reading 55015 
13252546 1035 1/19/2023 9:47 55002 21 0 Good Meter Reading 55002 
13252546 1036 1/19/2023 8:47 54981 19 0 Good Meter Reading 54981 
13252546 1037 1/19/2023 7:47 54962 20 0 Good Meter Reading 54962 
13252546 1038 1/19/2023 6:47 54942 21 0 Good Meter Reading 54942 
13252546 1039 1/19/2023 5:47 54921 20 0 Good Meter Reading 54921 
13252546 1040 1/19/2023 4:47 54901 20 0 Good Meter Reading 54901 
13252546 1041 1/19/2023 3:47 54881 21 0 Good Meter Reading 54881 
13252546 1042 1/19/2023 2:47 54860 19 0 Good Meter Reading 54860 
13252546 1043 1/19/2023 1:47 54841 19 0 Good Meter Reading 54841 
13252546 1044 1/19/2023 0:47 54822 20 0 Good Meter Reading 54822 
13252546 1045 1/18/2023 23:47 54802 19 0 Good Meter Reading 54802 
13252546 1046 1/18/2023 22:47 54783 21 0 Good Meter Reading 54783 
13252546 1047 1/18/2023 21:47 54762 20 0 Good Meter Reading 54762 
13252546 1048 1/18/2023 20:47 54742 20 0 Good Meter Reading 54742 
13252546 1049 1/18/2023 19:47 54722 21 0 Good Meter Reading 54722 
13252546 1050 1/18/2023 18:47 54701 22 0 Good Meter Reading 54701 
13252546 1051 1/18/2023 17:47 54679 24 0 Good Meter Reading 54679 
13252546 1052 1/18/2023 16:47 54655 21 0 Good Meter Reading 54655 
13252546 1053 1/18/2023 15:47 54634 12 0 Good Meter Reading 54634 



13252546 1054 1/18/2023 14:47 54622 0 0 Good Meter Reading 54622 
13252546 1055 1/18/2023 13:47 54622 0 O Good Meter Reading 54622 
13252546 1056 1/18/2023 12:47 54622 0 O Good Meter Reading 54622 
13252546 1057 1/18/2023 11:47 54622 1 0 Good Meter Reading 54622 
13252546 1058 1/18/2023 10:47 54621 0 0 Good Meter Reading 54621 
13252546 1059 1/18/2023 9:47 54621 1 0 Good Meter Reading 54621 
13252546 1060 1/18/2023 8:47 54620 1 O Good Meter Reading 54620 

13252546 1061 1/18/2023 7:47 54619 0 0 Good Meter Reading 54619 
